
  

      

 

 

Federal Highway Administration - California Division  
 650 Capitol Mall, Ste. 4-100 - Sacramento, CA  95814-4708 

Main Phone Number: 916-498-5001 

Federal Highway Administration - California Division CalSouth Office 
888 S. Figueroa St., Ste. 440,  Los Angeles, CA. 90017 

Main Phone Number: 213-894-4500 
* = Works in the CalSouth Office 

Name Phone Title Email 
Elissa Konove (916) 498-5014 DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR (HDA CA) elissa.konove@dot.gov 
Doug Hecox (916) 498-5015 Deputy Division Administrator doug.hecox@dot.gov 
VACANT Associate Division Administrator 
Program Analysis 
Aimee Kratovil (916) 498-5866 Director, Program Analysis aimee.kratovil@dot.gov 
VACANT Program Oversight Team Leader 
Daniel Hawk (916) 498-5849 Local Programs Manager daniel.hawk@dot.gov 
Josué Yambo* (213) 894-5351 Major Project Oversight Manager South josue.yambo@dot.gov 
Michael Caliendo (916) 498-5036 Civil Rights Program Manager michael.caliendo@dot.gov 
Omar Qudus (916) 498-5890 Major Project Oversight Manager North omar.qudus@dot.gov 
VACANT Civil Rights Specialist 
VACANT RBSO Manager 
VACANT RBSO Specialist 
VACANT Program Management Analyst 
VACANT Discretionary Grants Program Coordinator 
Financial Services 
VACANT Director, Financial Services 
Chun Guo (916) 498-5022 Finance Manager/Team Leader chun.guo@dot.gov 
Grace Regidor (916) 498-5065 Financial Specialist Dist 4 & 10 (Third Level) grace.regidor@dot.gov 
Jennifer Nasca (916) 498-5049 Financial Specialist Dist 1 & 3 (Third Level) (Professional 

Development Program) 
jennifer.nasca@dot.gov 

Jiyoung Ahn* (213) 894-3851 Financial Specialist Dist 5, 7, 12 & Others (Third Level) jiyoung.ahn@dot.gov 

Waii Hays (916) 498-5033 Financial Specialist Dist 1, 4 & 10 (First Level) / 2 & 9 (Third 
Level) 

waii.hays@dot.gov 

VACANT Financial Technician Dist 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11 & 12 (First 
Level) 

VACANT Financial Specialist Dist 6, 8 & 11 (Third Level) 
VACANT Financial Specialist 
VACANT Administrative Officer/Team Leader 
VACANT Program Coordinator* 
VACANT Program Coordinator 
Kathleen McDonald (775) 687-1207 Program Coordinator (NV Division - Shared) kathleen.mcdonald@dot.gov 
VACANT IT/Computer Specialist (CTR) 
Planning, Environment, & Right-of-Way 
Antonio Johnson (916) 498-5889 Director, Planning, Environment, & Right-of-Way antonio.johnson@dot.gov 
VACANT Planning & Air Quality Team Leader 
Gilberto Valencia (916) 498-5854 Community Planner gilberto.contreras@dot.gov 
Jasmine Amanin (916) 498-5044 Senior Community Planner jasmine.amanin@dot.gov 
Michael Morris* (213) 894-4014 Senior Community Planner michael.morris@dot.gov 
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Name Phone Title Email 
VACANT Community Planner 
VACANT Air Quality Specialist 
VACANT Environmental Program Manager 
VACANT Environmental Specialist 
VACANT Realty Program Manager 
VACANT ROW Specialist 
VACANT Discretionary Grants Manager 
Project Delivery 
VACANT (916) 498-5850 Director, Project Delivery matthew.schmitz@dot.gov 
Andrew Bianchi (916) 498-5128 Project Delivery North Team Leader andrew.bianchi@dot.gov 
Zylkia Martin-Yambo* (213) 894-6663 Project Delivery South Team Leader zylkia.martin-yambo@dot.gov 
Christopher Fong (916) 498-5990 Transportation Engineer (Professional Development 

Program) 
christopher.fong@dot.gov 

Ei Mon Kyaw* (213) 629-8609 Sr. Transportation Engineer South ei_mon.kyaw@dot.gov 
Maria Bhatti (916) 498-5002 Safety Program Manager maria.bhatti@dot.gov 
Ivy Attah (916) 498-5860 Operations Engineer ivy.attah@dot.gov 
Peter Pangilinan (916) 498-5886 Sr. Transportation Engineer (Disc. Grants & ER Program 

Manager) North 
peter.pangilinan@dot.gov 

Raghu Kowshik (916) 498-5066 Operations Engineer raghu.kowshik@dot.gov 
VACANT Major Project Oversight Manager Dist. 5, 6 & 7 
VACANT Sr. Transportation Engineer Dist. 3, 4 & 5 
VACANT Transportation Engineer 
VACANT Transportation Engineer 
VACANT Sr. Transportation Engineer Dist. 9, 11 & 12 
VACANT Transportation Engineer 
VACANT Construction Program Manager 
Technical Services 
VACANT Director, Technical Services 
VACANT Operations, Safety, and Design Team Leader 
Christopher Long (916) 498-5042 Infrastructure Team Leader christopher.long@dot.gov 
Adam Fisher (916) 498-5040 Structures/Geotech Engineer adam.fisher@dot.gov 
Mike Shami (916) 498-5853 Discretionary Grants Manager mike.shami@dot.gov 
Steve Pyburn (916) 498-5057 Design Program Manager steve.pyburn@dot.gov 
Yuwei Qi (916) 498-5011 Senior Structures Engineer yuwei.qi@dot.gov 
VACANT Safety & Traffic Operations Engineer 
VACANT Traffic Ops Engineer 
VACANT Senior ITS Engineer 
VACANT Asset Management/Pavement Engineer 
Alternate Duty Location 
Arturo Icaza (202) 893-1227 Regional Emergency Transportation Representative 

(Region 9) DFS West 
arturo.icaza@dot.gov 

Omar Elkassed* (213) 894-6718 Transportation Specialist (HIF Office of Stewardship, 
Oversight, and Management) 

omar.elkassed@dot.gov 

Tyra Simons (916) 662-2415 Program Analyst (HCC Office of Chief Counsel) tyra.simons@dot.gov 
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